

## SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED Operation Circle:Medak

## **TENDER NOTICE-03/2024-25**

Superintending Engineer/Operation/Medak Circle, TGSPDCL invites tenders from registered eligible and similar work experienced Contractors of TGSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the following works.

51. 10.	Specification No.	Reserved for	Name of the work	Appx. Value of the work in Rs.	Cost of tender schedule Rs.	Bid Security Rs. @2% on Estimate Rates
1	т-10/24-25	SC	Erection of 1 No. additional 5 MVA PTR to the already existing 1X5 MVA PTR thus making total PTR capacity of 2X5=10MVA at 33/11 KV Chittojipalli Sub Station in Operation Section in Narsingi of Ramayampet Sub-division in Toopran division of Medak Circle under T&D PTR Augmentation works.	Rs. 1,81,431 /-	1000/-	Rs. 3,629/-
2	T-11/24-25	Open to	Erection of 1 No. additional 5 MVA PTR to the already existing 1X5 MVA PTR thus making total PTR capacity of 2X5=10 MVA at 33/11 KV Gundlapally Sub Station in Operation Section in Shivampet Of Toopran Sub-division in Toopran division of Medak Circle under T&D PTR Augmentation works.	Rs. 1,63,710/-	1000/-	Rs <b>3,274</b> /-

## **Tender Bids**

Sl.No	Item	Date	Time
1	Sale of bids	06.01.2025	From 10:30 hr
2	Last date for sale of bids	18.01.2025	16:00 hr
3	Last date for submission of bids	20.01.2025	15:00 hr
4	Opening of bids	20.01.2025	16:00 hr

Tender Bids will be available at O/o. Superintending Engineer, Medak. Tender details can be viewed in www.tgsouthernpower.org. & www.tender.telangana.gov.in

Superintending Engineer, OperationCircle, Medak.



## SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED Operation Circle: Medak.

From Superintending Engineer, Operation Circle Medak, Medak-502110 **To**The General Manager (IT),
TGSPDCL, Corporate Office,
Mint Compound, Hyderabad.

Lr. No. SE/OP/MDK/Tech/F. No.Tender-03/24-25/D.No. 2713 /24-25, Dt: 02.01.2025.

Sir,

Sub.- TSSPDCL – Operation Medak Circle- Tender Notice uploading for Tender Specification No:

T-10, 11/2024-25 of various works of Superintending Engineer/Op/Medak

Circle— Request to incorporate in TGSPDCL website –Requsted-Regarding.

\* \* \*

It is proposed to invite sealed Tender bids for the Various works by calling open Tenders for the various works inToopran Division of Medak Circle. The detailed tender notice (along with soft copy) is herewith enclosed for incorporating in TGSPDCL website.

It is requested to arrange to incorporate tender notice in the TGSPDCL website at the earliest. The Softcopy is placed in 202/Medak/DET&C\_Medak/F.Tender Notice 03/2024-25.

Encl: Tender Notice.

Yours faithfully,

Superintending Engineer Operation Circle, Medak.

Copy Submitted to:

The CE/Operation/RuralZone/TGSPDCL/Mintcompound/Hyderabad